

Addendum 1

Request for Proposals for

Mixed-Operations Portfolio Case Management Program

(Solicitation # 6169)

Date of Addendum # 1: March 26, 2026

The Request for Proposals (RFP)] for the above named project is amended as noted in this Addendum. This Addendum consists of 1 page(s).

This Addendum lists questions received and SHA's responses.

Question 1. The RFQ requires and included list of references from other agencies. Is it appropriate to utilize SHA as a reference for work performed under a different RFP?

Response: *Yes, you can utilize SHA as a reference for your RFP*

Question 2. The RFP is for mixed operations portfolio which includes scattered sites. How is this RFP different from the previous RFP that was exclusive to scattered sites and does the geographic service area change?

Response: *The focus still on the Scattered Sites' units.*

Question 3. If multiple providers are selected, would the total award amount of \$290-\$300k be split or would each provider be awarded this amount?

Response: *The funding would be split between the providers selected; however, since this is an on-call contract vendors could be selected one year and different vendors the other years.*

END OF (RFP) ADDENDUM # 1